Technical data
Basic data
Series BPS 300i
Order guide Bar code tape must be ordered separately
Operation only possible in combination with MS 3xx, MK 3xx or KB
30x connection unit
Optical data
Depth of field 50 ... 170 mm

x Reading field distance [mm]
y Reading field width [mm]
Part number code
Part designation: BPS 3XXi SM 100 Y Z
BPS Operating principle:
BPS: bar code positioning system
3XXi Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology):
300i: RS 232 / RS 422 (stand-alone)
301i: RS 485
304i: PROFIBUS DP
307i: SSI
348i: PROFINET RT
SM Scanning principle / optics:
S: line scanner (single line)
M: Medium Density (medium distance)
100 Beam exit:
100: lateral
Y Z Special equipment:
n/a: no special equipment
D: with display
H: with heating
D H: optionally with display and heating
Part no.: 50125678 – BPS 307i SM 100 D – Bar code positioning system
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2020-01-16
5 / 8
Note
A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze electronic website at www.leuze.com.
Notes
WARNING! LASER RADIATION – CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT
Do not stare into beam!
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 (EN 60825-1:2007) safety regulations for a product of laser class 2 as well as
the U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 regulations with deviations corresponding to "Laser Notice No. 50" from June 24, 2007.
• Never look directly into the laser beam or in the direction of reflected laser beams! If you look into the beam path over a longer time
period, there is a risk of injury to the retina.
• Do not point the laser beam of the device at persons!
• Interrupt the laser beam using a non-transparent, non-reflective object if the laser beam is accidentally directed towards a person.
• When mounting and aligning the device, avoid reflections of the laser beam off reflective surfaces!
• CAUTION! Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than specified herein may result in hazardous light
exposure.
• Observe the applicable statutory and local laser protection regulations.
• The device must not be tampered with and must not be changed in any way.
There are no user-serviceable parts inside the device.
Repairs must only be performed by Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG.
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50104172 KB SSI/
IBS-2000-BA
Connection cable Suitable for interface: SSI, Interbus-S
Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, B-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50132077 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-020
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50132079 KD U-M12-5A-
V1-050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin